TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM628169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paladina Health, LLC		02/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everside Health, LLC
Street Address:	1551 Wewatta Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4255049	PALADINA HEALTH
Serial Number:	88864773	EVERSIDE
Serial Number:	88864776	EVERSIDE HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com, sbro@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Sarah E. Bro **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106743-0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0986 source=Paladina Health, LLC - DE Certificate of Amendment to Everside Healtrh, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0987

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liabilit	y company is hereby
ř	the limited liability om Paladina Health, LLC C.	
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	

RECORDED: 02/24/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0988